

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6391/2019

Sridhar Sharma S/o Gatturam B/c Brahmin

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hanuman Choudhary

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Mahla, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

05/12/2019

Let notices be awaited for a further period of four weeks.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

JYOTI /45



सत्यमेव जयते