

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6391/2019

Sridhar Sharma S/o Gatturam B/c Brahmin

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hanuman Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Punia, PP Mr. Pushpendra Kumar, for Mr. Rajesh Gadwal, for R.2 to R.4

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

06/05/2026

Mr. Pushpendra Kumar appearing for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 submits that he want to withdraw his power.

Issue notice to respondent No. 2.

Matter be listed again on 25.05.2026.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J